MIC94325/45/55
Evaluation Board
500mA LDO with
Ripple Blocker Technology
Ripple Blocker is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
June 11, 2013  Revision 1.0
General Description

active (electronic load). Be sure to monitor the output
voltage at the VOUT terminal.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC94325YMT EV 500mA LDO Ripple Blocker
Evaluation Board
MIC94355-4YMT EV 500mA LDO Ripple Blocker
Evaluation Board (VOUT = 1.2V)
MIC94355-FYMT EV 500mA LDO Ripple Blocker
Evaluation Board (VOUT = 1.5V)
MIC94355-GYMT EV 500mA LDO Ripple Blocker
Evaluation Board (VOUT = 1.8V)
MIC94355-MYMT EV 500mA LDO Ripple Blocker
Evaluation Board (VOUT = 2.8V)
MIC94355-SYMT EV 500mA LDO Ripple Blocker
Evaluation Board (VOUT = 3.3V)
Micrel, Inc. MIC94325/45/55 Evaluation Board
June 11, 2013 2 Revision 1.0
Power Supply Ripple Rejection (PSRR)
Measurements
Figure 1 shows the frequency response of the MIC94325.
Figure 1. MIC94325 Rippled Blocker Frequency Response
For high-frequency measurements (above 1MHz), pay
careful attention to the test set-up configuration because it
is easy to introduce noise into the grounds. That gives